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TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37401
SN 157B Lookout Place

MAY 23 1988

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk

Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:
In the Matter of ) Docket Nos. 50-259
Tennessee Valley Authority ) 50-260

50-296

BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT (BFN) - INOPERABLE RADIOACTIVE EFFLUENT INSTRUMENTS

In TVA's letter dated August 28, 1987 to NRC concerning the "BFN - Semiannual
Radioactive Effluent Release Report - January to June 1987," TVA provided
information on corrective actions to restore to operable status certain
radioactive effluent instruments. In TVA's letter dated March 1, 1988, to NRC
concerning the "BFN - Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report - July to
December 1987," TVA provided updated information on radioactive effluent
instrument operabilities. TVA did not complete the corrective action as
provided in the August 28, 1987 letter because of delays in resolving various
design, maintenance, and procedural problems. Enclosure 1 provides detailed
information on which instruments were inoperable and our updated corrective
action program. Enclosure 2 provides a list of commitments contained in this
letter.

In a preliminary conversation between Al Ignatonis (NRC Region II) and
Joe Savage (TVA-BFN), NRC was informed that TVA would be providing a letter
updating the corrective actions to restore the instruments to operable status.

Please refer questions regarding this submittal to P. P. Carier, Manager of
Regulatory Licensing at (205) 729-2689.

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

Nuclear Licensing and
Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures
cc: See page 2
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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ce (Enclosures):
Mr. K. P. Barr, Acting Assistant Director

for Inspection Programs
TVA Projects Division
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Gommission
Region II
101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. G. G. Zech, Assistant Director
for Projects

TVA Projects Division

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

One White Flint, North

11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, Maryland 20852

Browns Ferry Resident Inspector
Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant
Route 12, P.O. Box 637

Athens, Alabama 35611

MAY 23 1388
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’ . ENCLOSURE 1 .

The following is a list of inoperable radioactive effluent instruments as
originally provided in an August 28, 1987 letter from R. Gridley to NRC
concerning the "BFN - Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report -
January to June 1987." This information was updated as to operability status
in a March 1, 1988 letter from R. Gridley to NRC concerning the "BFN -
Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report - July to December 1987." The
following list also includes the return to service dates as provided in the
August 28, 1987 letter and our updated information on operability dates.

Instrument Original Date Revised Date
1. RHR service water 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 1-90-133 .
2. RHR service water - 3/31/88 . 8s31/88
monitor 1-90-134 ’
3. RHR service water 3/31/88 8/31/88
. monitor 2-90-133
4. RHR service water 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 2-90-134
5. RHR service water 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 3-90-~133
6. RHR service water 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 3-90-134
7. Raw cooling water * 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 1-90-132
8. Raw cooling water 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 2-90-132
8, Raw cooling water 3/31/88 8/31/88
monitor 3-90-132
10. Liquid radwaste discharge 11/30/87 6/30/88
monitor 0-90-130
11l. Liquid radwaste discharge 10/31/87 6/30/88
monitor flow rate loop ’
77-60

12. Stack effluent flow 9/30/87 9/30/88
meter 90-271 i

13. Stack effluent °9/30/87 . 8/31/88
monitor 90-147A




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Instrument

Stack effluent monitor
90-147B

Posttreatment noble
gas monitor 1-90-265

Posttreatment noble
gas monitor 1-90-266

Posttreatment noble
gas monitor 2-90-265

‘"Posttreatment noble

gas monitor 2-90-266

Posttreatment noble
gas monitor 3-90-265

Posttreatment noble
gas monitor 3-90-266

Original Date

9/30/87

9/30/87

9/30/87

8/87

%

8/87

9/30/87

9/30/87

Revised Date

8/31/88

5/5/88

5/5/88

5/5/88

5/5/88

5/5/88

5/5/88



ENCLOSURE 2

RHR service water monitors (1-90-133, 1-90-134, 2-90-133, 2-90-134,
3-90-133, 3-90-134) and raw cooling water monitors (1-90-132, 2-90-132,
3-90-132) will be operable by August 31, 1988.

The liquid radwaste effluent monitor (0-90-130) shall be operable by
June 30, 1988. The flow rate loop, (77-60) will be fully calibrated and
operable by June 30, 1988.

The stack noble gas monitors (90-147A and 90-147B) will be operable_ by

August 31, 1988, and the stack flow meter (90-271) will be operable by
September 30, 1988.







