D

S

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

	REGULATO	RI INFORMATIO	N DISTRIBUTION	A SISIEM (1	XTD9)	
FACIL: 50 50 50	,R. Tennes NAME RECIE	rry Nuclear Porry Nuclear Porry Nuclear Po Pry Nuclear Po PR AFFILIATION See Valley Au PIENT AFFILIAT	wer Station, Wer Station, Wer Station, Wer Station, Wer Station, Western S	Unit 1, Ter Unit 2, Ter Unit 3, Ter	nnessee nnessee nnessee	05000260 05000296
SUBJECT: Forwards addl info re inoperable radioactive effluent						R
instruments & updates corrective action program.						- 1
DISTRIBU	UTION CODE: IE48	D COPIES REC	EIVED:LTR / I	encl / s:	IZE: S	~
TITLE: 5	50.36a(a)(2) Sem	iannual Efflu	ent Release Re	∍port s		D
NOTES: G.	Zech 3 cy. 1 cy	ea to: Ebne	ter, Axelrad, S	.Richardson	n	05000259 S
G.	.D.Liaw,K.Barr, .Zech 3 cy. 1 cy	. ea to: Ebne	ter, Axelrad, S	.Richardsoı	ı,	05000260/
G.	.D.Liaw, K.Barr, .Zech 3 cy. 1 cy	. ea to: Ebne	ter, Axelrad, S	Richardson	ı,	05000296 _Å
В.	.D.Liaw,K.Barr,	01.			•	D
	RECIPIENT	COPIES	RECIPIE		COPIES	.
	ID CODE/NAME JAMERSON, C	LTTR ENCL 1 0	ID CODE/1 PD		TTR ENCL 5 5	D
	MORAN, D	i i	GEARS, G		í í	S
INTERNAL:	ACRS AEOD/DSP/TPAB NRR/DEST/PSB 8E NRR/PMAS/ILRB12 REG FILE 01 RGN2/DRSS/EPRPE	1 1 . 1 1	AEOD/DOA ARM TECH AI NRR/DREP/RI NUDOCS-ABS' RGN2 FILI	OV 1 PB 10 4 PRACT 1	1 1 1 1 4 4 1 1	,
EXTERNAL:	BNL TICHLER, JOS NRC PDR	1 1	LPDR	,	1 1	
	NRC PDR			4		
NOTES:		9 9				R
A						1
						$\mathbf{D}^{\epsilon_{t}}$
•						s '
	•		·			,
					P	1.
•			•			A

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37401 5N 157B Lookout Place

MAY 23 1988

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

In the Matter of) Docket Nos. 50-259
Tennessee Valley Authority) 50-260
50-296

BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT (BFN) - INOPERABLE RADIOACTIVE EFFLUENT INSTRUMENTS

In TVA's letter dated August 28, 1987 to NRC concerning the "BFN - Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report - January to June 1987," TVA provided information on corrective actions to restore to operable status certain radioactive effluent instruments. In TVA's letter dated March 1, 1988, to NRC concerning the "BFN - Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report - July to December 1987," TVA provided updated information on radioactive effluent instrument operabilities. TVA did not complete the corrective action as provided in the August 28, 1987 letter because of delays in resolving various design, maintenance, and procedural problems. Enclosure 1 provides detailed information on which instruments were inoperable and our updated corrective action program. Enclosure 2 provides a list of commitments contained in this letter.

In a preliminary conversation between Al Ignatonis (NRC Region II) and Joe Savage (TVA-BFN), NRC was informed that TVA would be providing a letter updating the corrective actions to restore the instruments to operable status.

Please refer questions regarding this submittal to P. P. Carier, Manager of Regulatory Licensing at (205) 729-2689.

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

R. Gridley, Director, Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures cc: See page 2

TE48

•

.

P

•

n.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

cc (Enclosures):

Mr. K. P. Barr, Acting Assistant Director for Inspection Programs TVA Projects Division U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. G. G. Zech, Assistant Director for Projects
TVA Projects Division
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint, North
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

Browns Ferry Resident Inspector Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant Route 12, P.O. Box 637 Athens, Alabama 35611

A TO THE RESERVE OF T

4

The following is a list of inoperable radioactive effluent instruments as originally provided in an August 28, 1987 letter from R. Gridley to NRC concerning the "BFN - Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report - January to June 1987." This information was updated as to operability status in a March 1, 1988 letter from R. Gridley to NRC concerning the "BFN - Semiannual Radioactive Effluent Release Report - July to December 1987." The following list also includes the return to service dates as provided in the August 28, 1987 letter and our updated information on operability dates.

	Instrument	Original Date	Revised Date
1.	RHR service water monitor 1-90-133	3/31/88	8/31/88
2.	RHR service water monitor 1-90-134	3/31/88	8/31/88
3.	RHR service water monitor 2-90-133	3/31/88	8/31/88
4.	RHR service water monitor 2-90-134	3/31/88	8/31/88
5.	RHR service water monitor 3-90-133	3/31/88	8/31/88
6.	RHR service water monitor 3-90-134	3/31/88	8/31/88 .
7.	Raw cooling water monitor 1-90-132	3/31/88	8/31/88
8.	Raw cooling water monitor 2-90-132	3/31/88	8/31/88
9.	Raw cooling water monitor 3-90-132	3/31/88	8/31/88
10.	Liquid radwaste discharge monitor 0-90-130	11/30/87	6/30/88
11.	Liquid radwaste discharge monitor flow rate loop 77-60	10/31/87	6/30/88
12.	Stack effluent flow meter 90-271	9/30/87	9/30/88
13.	Stack effluent monitor 90-147A	9/30/87	. 8/31/88

<u>Instrument</u>	Original Date	Revised Date
14. Stack effluent monitor 90-147B	9/30/87	8/31/88
15. Posttreatment noble gas monitor 1-90-265	9/30/87	5/5/88
16. Posttreatment noble gas monitor 1-90-266	9/30/87	5/5/88
17. Posttreatment noble gas monitor 2-90-265	. 8/87	5/5/88
18. Posttreatment noble gas monitor 2-90-266	8/87	5/5/88
19. Posttreatment noble gas monitor 3-90-265	9/30/87	5/5/88
20. Posttreatment noble gas monitor 3-90-266	9/30/87	5/5/88

ENCLOSURE 2

- 1. RHR service water monitors (1-90-133, 1-90-134, 2-90-133, 2-90-134, 3-90-133, 3-90-134) and raw cooling water monitors (1-90-132, 2-90-132, 3-90-132) will be operable by August 31, 1988.
- 2. The liquid radwaste effluent monitor (0-90-130) shall be operable by June 30, 1988. The flow rate loop (77-60) will be fully calibrated and operable by June 30, 1988.
- 3. The stack noble gas monitors (90-147A and 90-147B) will be operable by August 31, 1988, and the stack flow meter (90-271) will be operable by September 30, 1988.

